March 31, 2024 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Short Term Exposure
Financial assets  3,747   2,452   3,161   432   1,723   736
Financial liabilities (3,881) (2,903) (1,076) (9) (44) (54)

Total exposure (134) (451) 2,085 423 1,679 682

 AUD GBP EUR JPY CNY
Other

Currencies
March 31, 2023 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Short term exposure
Financial assets 3,056 2,509 3,142 241 2,403 380
Financial liabilities (2,218) (2,840) (611) (9) (55) (23)

Total exposure 838 (331) 2,531 232 2,348 357

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in regards to the Group’s financial assets and
financial liabilities and the various exchange rates ‘all other things are equal’. It assumes a +/- 10% change of the
various exchange rate for the year ended March 31, 2024 (2023: 10%).

 CATAPULT GROUP INTERNATIONAL LTD
 2024 FULL YEAR FINANCIAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

UNLEASH POTENTIAL   82

If the USD had strengthened by 10% against the respective currencies then this would have had the following
impact:

Foreign currency risk

 AUD GBP EUR JPY CNY
Other

currencies Total
March 31, 2024 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Assets (341) (223) (287) (39) (157) (67) (1,114)
Liabilities  353 264 98 1 4 5 725

March 31, 2023
Assets (277) (228) (286) (22) (218) (34) (1,065)
Liabilities

202 258 56 1 5 2 524

If the USD had weakened by 10% against the respective currencies, then this would have had the following impact:

 AUD GBP EUR JPY CNY
Other

currencies Total
March 31, 2024 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Assets 416 272 351 48 191 82 1,360
Liabilities  (431) (323) (120) (1) (5) (6) (886)

March 31, 2023
Assets 340 279 349 27 267 42 1,304
Liabilities

(246) (316) (68) (1) (6) (3) (640)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas
transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to currency
risk.

31.3 Credit risk analysis

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from customers. The Group’s maximum
exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of the financial assets recognized at the reporting date, as